TYPE OF RECORD: PERMANENT

CATEGORY OF RECORD: WARRANTY DEED

NAME OF AGENCY OR CONTRACTOR: THOMAS JAMES GOLDEN, CORNELIA AILEEN ENGLAND, SHARON AILEEN MEHS, GERALD CARL GOLDEN, THOMAS RICHARD MEHS, JAMES HUGHES PURCELL, CARLYN PURCELL HAARHUES AND MARGARET PURCELL MITCHELL (GRANTORS)

STREET ADDRESS/PARCEL NAME/SUBDIVISION/PROJECT: EAST 24 FEET AND 6 INCHES OF LOT 5 AND LOT 6 AND WEST 24 FEET AND 6 INCHES OF LOT 7 IN BLOCK 120, 215 MAIN STREET

CITY DEPARTMENT: DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

YEAR: 1993

EXPIRATION DATE: NONE

DESTRUCTION DATE: NONE

THOMAS JAMES GOLDEN, CORNELIA AILEEN ENGLAND, SHARON AILEEN MEHS, GERALD CARL GOLDEN, THOMAS RICHARD MEHS, JAMES HUGHES PURCELL, CARLYN PURCELL HAARHUES and MARGARET PURCELL MITCHELL (Grantors),

whose street address is 207 Country Club Park, Grand Junction, County of Mesa, and State of Colorado 81503,

for the consideration of Ten Dollars and Other Good and Valuable Consideration, in hand paid, hereby sells and conveys to

THE GRAND JUNCTION COLORADO, DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (Grantee),

whose street address is Dalby Wendland Building, 115 North 5th Street, Suite 540, Grand Junction, County of Mesa, and State of Colorado 81501,

the following real property in the County of Mesa, and State of Colorado, to wit:

East 24 feet and 6 inches of Lot 5 and Lot 6 and West 24 feet and 6 inches of Lot 7 in Block 120

in the CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION.

with a street address of 215 Main Street, Grand Junction, Colorado 81501,

with all its appurtenances, and warrants the title to the same, subject to taxes for the year 1993, payable in 1994.

Signed this 8th day of June, 1993.

Carlyn Purcell Haarhues

Margaret Rucell Mitchell Margaret Purcell Mitchell

James 'homas

Cornelia Aileen

1 herron

Sharon Aileen Mehs arl

rald Carl Golden

Thomas Richard Mehs

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of June, 1993, by James Hughes Purcell.

Witness my hand and official seal.

My Commission expires:

Notary Public

My Commission Expires July 31, 1994

es or co

	E OF COL)		воок	1986	PAGE
COUN	ty of $ ot\!$	uiáis.) ss.			,•	
					-1	1. 62 3.	
	day of	June, 1	993, by	ent was a Carlyn Pur	cknowledged cell Haarhues	perore.	me this
			and off xpires:/	icial seal 1/36/94	•	5, 1	10 7
				Ella	Notary Pub	anviori	46 0 3
					Notary Pub	Lic	
STAT	E OF COL	ORADO)				
COUN	TY OF	Hersen) ss.				
18th					cknowledged urcell Mitche		me this
		my hand ission e		icial seal	•		
	-	on Expires July	-) - 1/0	1	
		on expires july	23, 1996		vane SBo	ycl_	53 4
					Notary Pub	Zic ,	
STAT	E OF COL	ORADO)) ss.			The same	Manney Chine
COUN	TY OF ME	SA) 55.				
22 VI	day 10f.	June, l my hand	993, by and off	ent was a Thomas Jam icial seal		before	me this
	My ∨Comm.	ission e	xpires:	4/7/97			
	001.00	, ^{, , , ,}		Ja	Vale li il	10. 'm m	
	L COLO,				Notary Pub	Lic	
STAT	E OF VIR	GINIA)) ss.				
COUN	TY OF FA	IRFAX)				
<u></u>	The for day of	egoing June, 1	instrume 993, by	ent was a Cornelia A	cknowledged ileen England	before d.	me this
	Withess My Comm	my hand ission e	and off xpires:	icial seal aug. 31, 1	996 2		
				-Xare	E. Cornol	~ *********	
(10	33,111				Notary Pub	lic	\
STAT	E OF COL	ORADO)				
COUN	TY OF \overline{L}	enver) ss.)				

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 17-h day of June, 1993, by Sharon Aileen Mehs.

and official seal. ours: $\frac{1}{2}$, $\frac{2}{9}$ Notary Public

BOOK 1986 PAGE 358 STATE OF KANSAS) ss. COUNTY OF Wandotte) The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 150 day of June, 1993, by Gerald Carl Golden. Witness my hand and official seal.
My Commission expires: Recember 7,1994 K'LaRae King Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Expires 13-7-90 STATE OF COLORADO ss. COUNTY OF DENVEY The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of June, 1993, by Thomas Richard Mehs. (454948845111114 SMESO Witness my hand and official seal. My Commission expires:

Notary Public

My commission expires

11-18-94